Appendix A - Parking Tariff Review 2022-23 - Backing Information

Off Street Parking - MSCP & Surface Car Parks

Location	Operating times	Tariff Description	Current Tariff	Price per hour	Proposed Tariff	Price per hour	
Trenchard Street		Up to 1 hour	£1.50	£1.50	£2.50	£2.50	
West End	All Days	Up to 2 hour	£3.00	£1.50	£5.00	£2.50	
Temple Gate		Up to 3 hour £4.5		£1.50	£7.50	£2.50	
Portwall Lane The Grove		Up to 4 hour	£6.00	£1.50	£10.00	£2.50	
Redcliffe Parade		Over 4 hours	£13.50	N/A	£18.00	N/A	
Mardyke Wharf		Evening (6pm to Midnight)	£3.50	N/A	£4.00	N/A	
Lower Guinea Street		Overnight (6pm to 9am next day)	£5.00	N/A	£5.50	N/A	
		Up to 1 hour	£1.50	£1.50	£2.50	£2.50	
		Up to 2 hour	£3.00	£1.50	£5.00	£2.50	
College Street	All days	Up to 3 hour	£4.50	£1.50	£7.50	£2.50	
College Street	All days	Up to 4 hour	£6.00	£1.50	£10.00	£2.50	
		Eve	£3.50	N/A	£4.00	N/A	
		Night	£5.00	N/A	£5.50	N/A	
		Up to 2 hours (weekday only)	£3.00	£1.50	£5.00	£2.50	
		Up to 3 hour	£4.50	£1.50	£7.50	£2.50	
	All Days	Up to 4 hour	£6.00	£1.50	£10.00	£2.50	
		Up to 5 hour	£7.50	£1.50	£12.50	£2.50	
Maritime Heritage Centre		Eve	£3.50	N/A	£4.00	N/A	
-		Night  Daytime Coach Parking - Up to 5 hours	£5.00 £10.00	N/A £2.00	£5.50 £15.00	N/A £3.00	
		Evening Coach Parking - Any Period	£10.00	N/A	£15.00	N/A	
		Minimum payment (SS GB Visitor - Car)	£3.00	N/A	£5.00	N/A	
		Minimum payment (SS GB Visitor - Coach)	£5.00	N/A	£7.50	N/A	
Bristol First	All days until 18:00 Permit Holder only after 18:00	Up to 4 hours	£6.00	£1.50	£10.00	£2.50	
Queen Square	All days	Up to 2 hours	£5.00	£2.50	£6.00	£3.00	
Brunswick Square		Eve	£3.50	N/A	£4.00	N/A	
Brunswick Square		Night	£5.00	N/A	£5.50	N/A	
Frog Lane	Monday to Saturday	Up to 2 hours	£5.00	£2.50	All Days: 1 hour - £2.50 2 hours - £5.00	£2.50	
	Sunday & BH	Up to 2 hours	£5.00	£2.50	3 hours - £7.50 4 hours - £10.00	22.30	
	All Days	Eve	£3.50	N/A	£4.00	N/A	
	7 5 a y 5	Night	£5.00	N/A	£5.50	N/A	
Wapping Wharf	Monday to Friday	Up to 3 hour	£2.00	£0.67	All Days: 1 hour - £2.50		
	Saturday	Up to 2 hour	Up to 2 nour! ±2.00   ±1.00		2 hours - £5.00 3 hours - £7.50	Daytime	
		Over 2 hours	£4.00	N/A	4 hours - £10.00 5 hours - £12.50	£2.50	
	Sunday	Any Period	£2.00	N/A	Eve - £4.00 Night - £5.50		

## Off Street Parking - District Car Parks:

Location	Operating times	Tariff Description	Current Tariff	Price per hour	Proposed Tariff	Price per hour
Diamond Street		Up to 1 hour				
Hereford Street		Op to 1 nour	£0.50	£0.50	£1.00	£1.00
Little Paradise		Up to 2 hour				
Sheene Road	All days	op to 2 nour	£1.00	£1.00	£2.00	£1.00
Brunel Lock	All days					
Charles Place		Up to 3 hour	£1.50	£1.50	£3.00	£1.00
McAdam Way						
Oldfield Place		Up to 4 hour	£2.00	£2.00	£4.00	£1.00

## On Street Parking:

Location	Operating times	Tariff Description	Current Tariff	Price per hour	Proposed Tariff	Price per hour
On Street 1 Hour Zone	All Days	Up to 1 Hour	£4.00	£4.00	£4.00	£4.00
On Street 2 Hour Zone	All Days	Up to 2 Hours	£5.00	£2.50	£6.00	£3.00
On Street 4 Hour Zone	All Days	Up to 4 Hours	£6.00	£1.50	£12.00	£3.00
All On Street Zones	All Days	Evening (6pm to Midnight)	£3.50	N/A	£4.00	N/A
	All Days	Overnight (6pm to 9am next day)	£5.00	N/A	£5.00	N/A

Approximate financial impact of proposals		months income t current tariffs		months income proposed tariffs (GR11)	Variance		
On Street	£	3,222,122	£	3,596,634	£	374,512	
Multi-Storey Car Park*	£	3,498,430	£	3,896,386	£	397,957	
Surface Car Park	£	1,983,434	£	2,744,744	£	761,311	
District Car Park	£	83,626	£	167,246	£	83,620	
Total	£	8,787,608	£	10,405,010	£	1,617,399	

<sup>\*</sup> Income from West End is estimated as car park has only recently reopened

## Benchmarking Data:

	Indicative Price for comparable length of stay (hours)							1		
	Location	1			2		4	All Day		Comments
	BCC Car Park - proposed tariff	£	2.50	£	5.00	£	10.00	£	18.00	
	Liverpool	£	2.00	£	4.00	£	8.00	£	13.00	
	Belfast	£	1.20	£	2.40	£	4.80	£	13.80	
	Leeds	£	2.60	£	5.00	£	6.20	£	14.00	1 hour parking not available in all car parks
Core City Car Parks	Nottingham			£	4.60	£	6.80	£	16.00	
	Sheffield	£	1.45	£	2.90	£	5.80	£	7.25	
	Birmingham			£	4.10	£	6.20	£	16.30	
	Cardiff	£	2.20	£	3.30	£	5.50	£	24.00	Monthly ticket available for £150
	Manchester	£	3.70	£	5.70	£	9.70	£	25.50	
BathNES	BathNES - Off Street			£	3.20	£	6.40	£	15.00	
Private local operators	Bristol NCPs	£	3.95	£	7.90	£	15.80	£	26.95	Early bird £10.95 all day if arrive before 09:30. Season tickets from less than £6 per day
	Cabot Circus	£	2.50	£	3.50	£	6.50	£	18.00	
	The Galleries	£	2.00	£	3.20	£	5.20	£	18.00	
	Millennium Square	£	3.00	£	6.00	£	9.00	£	17.00	
	Gardiner Haskins	£	3.00	£	4.00	£	7.00	£	20.00	Weekly ticket available for £55.
		Indicative Price for comparable length of stay (hours)								
	Location		1		2		4			Comments
	BCC On Street - proposed tariff	£	4.00	£	6.00	£	12.00			
BathNES	BathNES - On Street	£	3.90	£	5.60	£	9.00			Charges vary.